

CIN: L65910PB1981PLC023058
GSTIN: 03AAACK4419L1ZO
PAN: AAACK4419L
Email: kovalam@owmnahar.com

KOVALAM INVESTMENT AND TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: PREMISES OSWAL WOOLLEN MILLS LTD, G.T. ROAD, SHERPUR, LUDHIANA-141003

**BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001**

August 14, 2023

Scrip Code: 505585

Sub.: Submission of Copies of Newspaper Publications

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper publication of Financial Results for the Quarter and Three Months ended June 30, 2023 published by the Company in The Pioneer (English Newspaper) and Desh Sewak (Punjabi Newspaper).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Kovalam Investment and Trading Company Limited

**(Jyoti Sud)
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

Enclosed: as above

'India stands at cusp of maritime revolution'



PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Union Minister of Ports, Shipping and Waterways Sarbananda Sonowal has stressed on the pivotal role of potential of India's maritime sector, saying the country's strategic location and commitment to sustainable practices present unparalleled opportunities.

Hosting foreign heads of missions and officials here on Friday evening, Sonowal underlined that India stands at the cusp of a maritime revolution.

The event was organised ahead of the Global Maritime India Summit 2023, scheduled to be held in Delhi on October

17-19.

Sonowal stressed on the investment opportunities in India's maritime sector.

"India stands at the cusp of a maritime revolution. Our strategic location, technological advancements and commitment to sustainable practices present unparalleled opportunities. Countries partnering with India in this sector will contribute to global growth and be part of a responsible and progressive maritime future," he said.

The minister also shared his vision for environment-friendly shipping solutions.

Diplomats and representatives of nearly 40 countries

including ambassadors and high commissioners, deputy high commissioners, trade commissioners and other diplomats attended the meeting.

Among the countries that participated were Egypt, Singapore, Vietnam, Armenia, the US, Germany, Finland, Norway, the Netherlands, Canada, Russia and Georgia.

On the occasion, T K Ramachandran, Secretary, Union Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, provided an overview of the Global Maritime India Summit and reinforced India's commitment to sustainable maritime solution.

The Global Maritime India Summit is a premier maritime sector-focused event to bring together pivotal figures from the industry to explore opportunities, understand challenges and stimulate investment within India's maritime sector.

Building upon the legacy of its preceding editions, this third instalment aims to unveil broad prospects for domestic and international maritime stakeholders and investors.



Eveready Industries Q1 profit up 13.8% to ₹24.86 crore

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Battery and flashlights maker Eveready Industries India Ltd on Saturday reported a 13.77 per cent increase in its consolidated net profit to Rs 24.86 crore for the first quarter that ended on June 30, 2023, led by operating growth.

The company had posted a net profit of Rs 21.85 crore in the April-June period a year ago, Eveready Industries said in a regulatory filing.

Its revenue from operations was up 8.4 per cent to Rs 363.57 crore during the quarter under review as against Rs 335.38 crore in the year-ago period.

"Profit After Tax during Q1 showed healthy improvement on the back of operating growth," Eveready Industries said in a statement.

Eveready Industries, now controlled by the Burman family, reported total expenses of Rs 335.96 crore, up 8.2 per cent in the first quarter of FY 2023-24.

The total income of Eveready Industries in the June quarter was Rs 366.41 crore, up 9.11 per cent.

Commenting on the result, Managing Director Sudhakar Saha said: "It has been an endeavour to bring salience to under-indexed areas within batteries and flashlights and over here our teams have made good progress."

"The lighting business continues to show an uptick as we make further inroads into the electrical outlets distribution channel. Our innovative emergency LED bulbs have made a mark with our core audience," he said.

RK Swamy Ltd files draft papers with Sebi for IPO

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Integrated marketing services firm RK Swamy Ltd has filed draft papers with capital markets regulator Sebi to mobilize funds through an initial public offering (IPO).

The company's IPO comprises a fresh issue of shares aggregating up to Rs 215 crore and offer for sale (OFS) of up to 87 lakh equity shares by selling shareholders, according to the draft red herring prospectus (DRHP).

Those offering shares in the OFS are Srinivasan K. Swamy, Narasimhan Krishna Swamy, Evanston Pioneer Fund LP, and Prem Marketing Ventures LLP.

The funds raised through the fresh issue would be used for setting up a digital video content platform, establishing new customer experience centres and computer-aided telephonic interview centres as well as for general corporate purposes.

Also, the funds would be utilized for investment in the IT



infrastructure development of RK Swamy Ltd, and its subsidiaries, Hansa Research and Hansa Customer Equity.

RK Swamy Ltd is the largest Indian majority-owned integrated marketing services provider in India, offering a single-window solution for creative, media, data analytics, and market research services.

During fiscal 2023, RK Swamy released over 818 creative campaigns on behalf of clients across various media outlets, handled over 97.69 terabytes of data and conducted over 2.37 million consumer surveys using quantitative, qualitative, and telephonic surveys.

SBI Capital Markets, IIFL Securities, and Motilal Oswal Investment Advisors are the book-running lead managers to the issue.



PTC India net up 5.62 % to ₹143 cr in June quarter

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Power trading solutions provider PTC India on Saturday posted a 5.62 per cent year-on-year rise in its consolidated net profit at Rs 142.70 crore for the April-June quarter of this fiscal, mainly on the back of higher revenues.

The consolidated net profit of the company stood at Rs 135.10 crore in the quarter ended on June 30, 2022, the company said in a regulatory filing.

Total income of the company rose to Rs 4,863.46 crore in the quarter under review, from Rs 4,310.74 crore in the same period a year ago.

The company achieved an impressive 21 per cent growth in profitability, propelled by strong growth in volumes and effective working capital management," PTC India Chairman & Managing Director Rajib K Mishra said.

He noted that the company achieved the highest ever PBT (profit before tax) and PAT (profit after tax) for the first quarter of a financial year.

The subsidiary companies continued to perform well during the quarter reaffirming the robustness and overall resilience of the PTC Group's business model.

The challenges faced by our financial subsidiary, PFS, over the past couple of years have been successfully addressed which is validated by the sequential financial metrics, he added.

IRB Infra arm makes ₹7,380 cr upfront payment to HMDA; toll collection begins on Hyderabad ORR

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

IRB Infrastructure Developers (IRB Infra) Ltd on Saturday said it has made an upfront payment of Rs 7,380 crore to Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority (HMDA).

Post payment, its special purpose vehicle (SPV) — IRB Golconda Expressway Private Limited, has commenced toll collection on the Jawahar Nehru Outer Ring Road (ORR), popularly known as Hyderabad ORR. IRB Infrastructure said in



a statement. The company's Chairman & Managing Director (CMD) Virendra D Mhaikar said, the financial closure for the project has been achieved ahead of time. The toll collection has

started from August 12 (00:00 hours) midnight.

"We express our sincere gratitude towards HMDA, HCGI, State Bank of India, our partner (GIC, Singapore) and all

other stakeholders for their wholehearted support and cooperation. We are committed to achieve excellence in the operation and bring world class travel experience for users of this prestigious project," he said. On May 28, IRB had informed about IRB Golconda Expressway signing a "concession agreement" with HMDA for Tolling and Operations & Maintenance of Jawahar Nehru Outer Ring Road on Toll-Operate-Transfer (TOT) basis.

The project involves making upfront payment of Rs 7,380 crore to HMDA for tolling and Operations and Maintenance (O&M) of 158 km stretch of Hyderabad ORR, over a revenue-linked concession period of 30 years. IRB Infrastructure Developers is India's first integrated infrastructure player in the highways segment. As the largest integrated private toll road and highways infrastructure developer in India, IRB has an asset base of over Rs 70,000 crore in 11 states.

Indiabulls Real Estate Q1 sale bookings down 75% to ₹74 cr

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Indiabulls Real Estate Ltd's Q1 sale bookings fell 75 per cent to Rs 74 crore in the first quarter of this fiscal. Its sale bookings stood at Rs 297 crore in the year-ago period, according to an investor presentation.

In terms of volumes, the company's sale bookings fell to 82,000 square feet during April-June period of this fiscal from 1,64,190 square feet in the corresponding period of the previous year.

year. IBREL has reported a consolidated net loss of Rs 679.34 crore for the first quarter of this fiscal year, widening from a loss of Rs 51.77 crore in the year-ago period.

The company's loss widened due to provisions for possible loss of Rs 629 crore as an exceptional item.

Total income however increased to Rs 209 crore during April-June from Rs 164.19 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year.

"Exceptional item for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 includes impairment provision of Rs 629.07 crore shown as recoverable in one of the foreign subsidiary assets of the company, namely Brenformexa Ltd."

"As a prudent measure, due to the uncertainty on the recoverability, a full provision has been created in the books of account of Brenformexa Ltd," it said.

During the quarter, IBREL is one of the leading real estate firms in the country.

Oil palm cultivation undertaken in 11 States in three-week mega drive

PTI ■ NEW DELHI

Oil palm cultivation was undertaken on 3,500 hectare with planting of more than 5 lakh saplings in 11 states during a three-week mega drive conducted by state government and industry. The plantation drive that concluded on Saturday, was organized in Andhra

Pradesh, Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Goa, Karnataka, Mizoram, Nagaland, Odisha, Manipal Nadu, Telangana, and Tripura, the agriculture ministry said in a statement.

Through this drive, the state and the companies are able to reach out to more than 7,000 farmers in 77 villages of 49 districts in 11 states, covering

approximately 3,500 hectare of area and planting more than 5 lakh saplings material," it said. The mega drive started on July 25.

Oil palm promotion companies such as Patanjali Food, Golej Agrovet, 3iE, KIE Cultivation and NavBharat participated in the drive.

The Centre is promoting oil

palm cultivation under 'National Mission on Edible Oils - Oil Palm' that provides farmers various incentives, including quality planting material, financial assistance for the maintenance of the crop and intercropping. Additionally, the farmers are also provided an assured market with guaranteed prices for their produce.

UNITED LEASING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : Plot No.66, Sector-34, E-11P, Gurugram, Haryana-122001. CIN: L17100HR1983PLC033460; E-mail:investorrelations@uliltd.com; Website: www.uliltd.com; Phone: 011-26255222									
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023									
Sl. No.	Particulars (Refer Notes below)	Quarter Ended (Rs. in lacs, except per share data)				Year Ended (Rs. in lacs, except per share data)			
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	124.41	111.47	200.44	1,644.46	124.41	111.47	200.44	1,644.46
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	38.56	(7.75)	15.72	55.59	38.56	(7.75)	15.72	55.59
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	13.79	(7.75)	15.72	55.59	13.79	(7.75)	15.72	55.59
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	13.79	(4.51)	15.72	43.00	13.79	(4.51)	15.72	43.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7.	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)								
a) Basic		0.46	(0.15)	0.52	1.43	0.46	(0.15)	0.52	1.43
b) Diluted		0.46	(0.15)	0.52	1.43	0.46	(0.15)	0.52	1.43

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter June 30, 2023 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on Company's website: www.uliltd.com

2. Figures of the above Previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to reflect wherever necessary. For United Leasing & Industries Ltd. Sd/-

Harish Rawat
(Director & CFO)
DIN: 06919551

Place : Gurugram, Haryana
Date : 12th August, 2023

SOJO INFOTEL PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U74999DL2016PTC302026
Regd. Office: M-11, Mezzanine Floor, Balaamba House, Commercial Complex, Karampura, New Delhi -110015
E-mail: info@sojoinfol.com Website: sojoinfol.soj.co.in Contact No.: 7428193046

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations including other income	24.23	19.15	117.40	177.99	284.54
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(725.79)	(928.13)	(711.61)	(3220.74)	(3376.87)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(725.79)	(928.13)	(711.61)	(3220.74)	(3376.87)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(543.13)	(684.54)	(532.51)	(2410.15)	(2627.39)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1	1	1	1	1
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1	1	1	1	1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(5,815.65)	(3,255.92)	(4,972.52)	(4,972.52)	(2,562.38)
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9.	Net worth	(5,814.65)	(3,255.92)	(4,971.52)	(4,971.52)	(2,561.38)
10.	Pay up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	20000	26000	20000	20000	26000
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
a) Basic (in Rupees)		(5,431.27)	(6,845.38)	(5,325.14)	(24,101.46)	(25,273.91)
b) Diluted (in Rupees)		(5,431.27)	(6,845.38)	(5,325.14)	(24,101.46)	(25,273.91)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.01	0.25	0.01	0.04	0.29
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.03	0.00	0.03	0.02	0.05

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed and approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10th August 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results can be accessed at www.bseindia.com and <http://sojoinfol.soj.co.in>

3. For the other items referred in regulation 32(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at the URL: <http://info:sojoinfol.soj.co.in>

4. Previous period figures have been regrouped and classified to conform with current period's presentation wherever applicable

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Sojo Infotel Private Limited Sd/-

Harish Rawat (Director)
DIN: 01191423

Date: 10.08.2023
Place: Noida

M. P. MADHYA KSHETRA VIDYUT VITARAN CO. LTD.
(Govt. of M.P. Undertaking)
Nagda Pariser, Bilaspur Nagar, Gopindpur, Bhopal-462013
Phone No: 0755-2602033-36, Fax: 2589821, 2586636
No. MD/MK/04/1746 Bhopal, Dated : 11.08.2023

TENDER NOTICE
MPPKVC/L, Bhopal, invites online bids from Manufacturers only through e-tendering for procurement of following items :-

Tender specification Number	Particulars of material for Procurement	Approx. Value (Rs. Lakh)	Tender fee (incl. GST) (in Rs.)	Date of Pre Bid Conference	Date of Opening of Tender
MD/MK/04/963	Rate Contract for Supply of "ISI" marked Rabbit, All Aluminium Alloy (AAA) Conductor for a period of one year	2558.76	23600	25.08.2023 3.00 PM	13.09.2023 3.00 PM

Other details and full tender document would be available on our Company website <https://portal.mppcz.in> and Govt. website <https://mptenders.gov.in> very shortly.
M.P. Madhyam/111391/2023 CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (PROC.)

RATHI STEEL AND POWER LIMITED
Regd. Office: 241-A, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
CIN: L27109DL1971PLC085905
web: www.rathisteelandpower.com e-mail:investors@rathisteelandpower.com Tel: 011-40512426

Extract of Unaudited Statement of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 (in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	14,894.90	16,688.71	19,192.90	72,756.99	54,577.36
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.35	511.93	227.72	1,225.35	462.49
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	179.35	511.93	227.72	1,225.35	462.49
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	179.35	8,033.75	227.72	8,747.17	(3,648.66)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	227.55	8,050.19	264.65	8,764.54	(3,607.54)
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,130.81	3,130.81	3,130.81	3,130.81	3,130.81
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.57	25.59	0.73	27.86	(11.65)
a) Basic		0.57	25.59	0.73	27.86	(11.65)
b) Diluted		0.57	25.59	0.73	27.86	(11.65)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)

The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12-08-2023

For and on behalf of Board Sd/-
(PREM NARAIN VARSHNEY)
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00012709

Date: 12-08-2023,
Place: New Delhi

BUSINESS BRIEF
HINDALCO-TECMAXCO TO HELP RLY MEET EMISSION GOALS
Mumbai: Hindalco Industries Ltd, the world's largest aluminium rolling and recycling company, and Tecmaxco Rail & Engineering Ltd, a specialised engineering company have entered into a strategic alliance to develop and manufacture world-class aluminium rail wagons and coaches that will help Indian Railways achieve its emission goals and bolster operating efficiency. With launch of India's first aluminium rail wagon, we have demonstrated the benefits of higher payload and significant CO2 reduction that aluminium takes offer, said Satish Paj, MD, Hindalco Industries, Indrajit Mookerjee, Vice Chairman, Tecmaxco held the valuable partnership

CROMPTON GREAVES Q1 NET PROFIT FALLS 3.1%
New Delhi: Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd on Saturday reported a 3.11 per cent decline in its consolidated net profit to Rs 122.03 crore in the first quarter under review in June 2023. The company posted a net profit of Rs 125.95 crore in the April-June quarter a year ago. Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd (CGCEL) said in a regulatory filing.

GE POWER INDIA BAGS ORDER WORTH ₹62 CR
New Delhi: GE Power India has received an order

15 ਅਗਸਤ ਨੂੰ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਰੋਸ ਰੈਲੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਐਲਾਨ ਦੀ ਇਕਾਈ ਬਾਦਲ ਤੇ ਲੰਬੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਹਮਾਇਤ



ਐਨ ਡੀ ਤਿਵਾੜੀ
ਨਵਾਂ ਗਾਂਓ, 12 ਅਗਸਤ : ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਸਿਗਮੋਰ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਏਡਜ਼ ਕੰਟਰੋਲ ਇੰਪਲਾਇਜ਼ ਵੈਲਫੇਅਰ ਐਸੋਸੀਏਸ਼ਨ (ਸਿਹਤ ਵਿਭਾਗ) ਵਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੀਆਂ ਜਾਇਜ਼ ਅਤੇ ਹੱਕੀ ਅਤੇ ਚਿਰਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਲਟਕਦੀਆਂ ਪਈਆਂ ਮੰਗਾਂ ਪੂਰੀਆਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ 15ਅਗਸਤ ਨੂੰ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਆਜ਼ਾਦੀ ਦੇ ਜਸ਼ਨ ਉਪਰ ਰੋਸ ਪ੍ਰਦਸ਼ਨ ਕਰਨ ਦਾ ਐਲਾਨ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ ੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਇਕਾਈ ਲੰਬੀ ਦੇ ਆਗੂ ਐਮ ਐਲ ਟੀ ਅਮਨਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ, ਰਮਨਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਆਈ ਸੀ ਟੀ ਸੀ ਕੌਸਲਰ, ਨੀਰਜ ਆਈ ਸੀ ਟੀ ਸੀ

ਕੌਸਲਰ ਤੇ ਰਾਜ ਕਿਰਨ ਐਮ ਐਲ ਟੀ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਨੇ ਦਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਐਤਵਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਪੂਰੇ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਭਰ ਦੇ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਦੀ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਉਕਤ ਵਿਚ ਫ਼ੈਸਲਾ ਲਿਆ ਗਿਆ ੇ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਆਗੂ ਨੇ ਦਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਹੁਣ ਤੱਕ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਜ਼ਿਮਤੀ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਚ ਕੀਤੇ ਵਾਅਦਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਨਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਕਰਨਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਿਚ ਨਾਕਾਮ ਰਹੀ ਹੈ ੇ ਫਰਵਰੀ 22 ਦੀਆਂ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਅਤੇ ਜ਼ਿਮਤੀ ਚੋਣਾਂ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਚ ਕੀਤੇ ਵਾਅਦਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਨਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਕਰਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਇਕ ਪਾਸੇ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਵੀ ਮੁਖ ਮੰਤਰੀ ਦੇ ਨਿਵਾਸ ਸਥਾਨ ਤੇ ਗੋਲੇ ਮਾਰ ਕੇ ਬੱਕ ਚੁੱਕੇ ਹਨ ੇ ਇਸ ਮੱਕ ਲੰਬੀ ਇਕਾਈ ਦੇ ਆਗੂ ਅਮਨ

ਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕੇ ਜ਼ੋਰਕ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਸਾਡੇ ਹਰ ਮੁਹਾੜੇ ਤੇ ਖ਼ਰੋ ਉਤਰਨ ਵਾਲੇ ਸਮੂਹ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਸ਼ਰਤ ਰੋਗੂਲਰ ਕਰਨ, ਦਿੱਲੀ ਤਰਜ ਤੇ ਅਪ੍ਰੈਲ 2022ਤੋਂ ਤਨਖਾਹ ਵਿਚ ਵੀਹ ਫੀਸਦੀ ਵਾਧਾ,2ਸਾਲਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦ ਪਈਆਂ ਬਦਲੀਆਂ ਬਹਾਲ ਕਰਨ, ਆਂਧੇ ਦਿਨ ਦੀ ਅਚਨਚੇਤ ਛੁੱਟੀ ਬਹਾਲ ਕਰਨ, ਸਿਰਫ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਸਿਹਤ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਵਲੋਂ ਇਕ ਦਿਨ ਦੀ ਬ੍ਰੇਕ ਕੱਟੀ ਤਨਖਾਹ ਰਹਿਲੀਜ਼ ਕਰਨ, ਤਨਖਾਹਾਂ ਵਿਚ ਇੱਕਸਾਲੀ, ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੁਬਾਰਾ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਮੰਗਾਂ ਪੂਰੀ ਵਰਤੀ ਜਾ ਰਹੀ ਲਾਪਰਵਾਹੀ ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਕੋਈ ਵਿਭਾਗੀ ਮੰਗਾਂ ਲਈ ਸਹਿਮਤੀ ਹੋਣ ਦੇ ਬਾਵਜੂਦ ਵੀ ਅੱਜ ਤੱਕ ਨਾ ਲਾਗੂ

ਆਜ਼ਾਦ ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਕਲੱਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਰਮਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਦਾ ਸਨਮਾਨ



ਸੁਰਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਚੱਠਾ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਮੁਕਤਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ, 12 ਅਗਸਤ : ਅੱਜ ਕੱਲ੍ਹ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਆਮ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਮੁਲਾਜ਼ਮਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਬੇਮਨ ਹੋ ਕੇ ਆਪਣੀ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ, ਉੱਥੇ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਰਮਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਕੱਬਜ ਆਪਣੀ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣਾ ਸਭ ਤੋਂ ਫਰਜ਼ ਸਮਝਦੇ ਹਨ। ਪਿਛਲੇ ਕਰੀਬ ਦੋ ਸਾਲਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਰਮਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਨੇ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਮੁਕਤਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਥਾਣਿਆਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਤੌਰ ਮੁੱਖ ਅਫਸਰ ਕੰਮ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਅਨੇਕਾਂ ਉਲਝੇ ਹੋਏ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਹੱਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ। ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਕਤਲ, ਲੁੱਟਾਂ ਥੱਗਾਂ, ਨਸ਼ਿਆਂ ਦੀ

ਬਰਾਮਦਗੀ ਆਦਿ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਕੇਸ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਹਨ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਕਤਲ ਦੇ ਕਈ ਅੰਨ੍ਹੇ ਕੇਸਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਵੀ ਆਪਣੀ ਸੂਝਬੂਝ ਨਾਲ ਹੱਲ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ। ਰਮਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਕੱਬਜ ਅੱਜ ਕੱਲ੍ਹ ਸੀਆਈਏ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਮੁਕਤਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਵਿਖੇ ਬਤੌਰ ਮੁੱਖ ਅਫਸਰ ਤਾਇਨਾਤ ਹਨ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਮੈਦਾਨਜ਼ਰ ਰੱਖਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਬੀਤੇ ਦਿਨੀਂ ਮਾਣਯੋਗ ਡੀਜੀਪੀ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਗੋਰਵ ਯਾਦਵ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸਬ-ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਮੋਟ ਕਰਕੇ ਇੰਸਪੈਕਟਰ ਬਣਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਡੀਜੀਪੀ ਡਿਸਕ ਨਾਲ ਵੀ ਸਨਮਾਨਿਤ

ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਚੁੱਕਾ ਹੈ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਮੋਟ ਹੋਣ ਤੇ ਅਜਾਦ ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਕਲੱਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਲਦਸਤਾ ਦੇ ਕੇ ਮੁਬਾਰਕਬਾਦ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ। ਇਸ ਸਮੇਂ ਰਮਨ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਕੱਬਜ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਤਨਦੇਹੀ ਨਾਲ ਡਿਊਟੀ ਕਰਨਾ ਅਤੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਫਰਜ਼ਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਪੂਰੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਿਭਾਉਣਾ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਸੁਭਾਅ ਵਿੱਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਿਲ ਹੈ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਅਫਸਰਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਤੇ ਦਿਖਾਏ ਵਿਸ਼ਵਾਸ ਲਈ ਅਫਸਰ ਸਾਹਿਬਾਨ ਦਾ ਧੰਨਵਾਦ ਕੀਤਾ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਅਜਾਦ ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਕਲੱਬ ਦੀ ਸਮੁੱਚੀ ਟੀਮ ਦਾ ਵੀ ਧੰਨਵਾਦ ਕੀਤਾ, ਜਿਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੇ ਉਹਨਾਂ ਦੀ ਹੌਸਲਾ ਅਵਜ਼ਾਈ ਕੀਤੀ ਹੈ। ਉਹਨਾਂ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਆਪਣੇ ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਅਫਸਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਹੁਕਮਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪੂਰੀ ਮਿਹਨਤ ਅਤੇ ਲਗਨ ਨਾਲ ਕੰਮ ਕਰਦੇ ਰਹਿਣਗੇ। ਇਸ ਸਮੇਂ ਸੀਆਈਏ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਏਐਸਆਈ ਦਿਲਬਾਗ ਸਿੰਘ, ਏਐਸਆਈ ਬਲਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ, ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰ ਸੁਖਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਆਦੀਵਾਲ,ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰ ਜਸਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੁੱਟਰ, ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰ ਮਨਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੀਬੀਸੀ, ਪੱਤਰਕਾਰ ਮਨਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਬੁੱਟਰ ਸਰੀਹ ਅਤੇ ਬਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਰੰਤੋਵਾਲਾ ਵੀ ਹਾਜ਼ਰ ਸਨ।

ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਏਕਤਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਦੀ ਹੋਈ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਕਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਭੈਣੀ ਜੱਸਾ ਨੂੰ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਮੈਂਬਰਸ਼ਿਪ 'ਚੋਂ ਕੀਤਾ ਖਾਰਜ

ਸੰਜੀਵ ਗਰਗ ਕਾਲੀ ਧਨੌਲਾ ਮੰਡੀ/12 ਅਗਸਤ : ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਏਕਤਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਪਿੰਡ ਇਕਾਈ ਧੌਲਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਤੁਰੰਤ ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਕਾਨਫਰੰਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਮਹਿਲਾ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਕਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਭੈਣੀ ਜੱਸਾ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਸਤਾਵਿਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਗੁਰਜੰਟ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਧੌਲਾ ਦੇ ਕੇਸ ਦੇ ਸੰਬੰਧ 'ਚ ਆਪ ਹੁਦਰੀਆਂ ਕਾਰਵਾਈਆਂ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਸਖਤ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਲੇਦਿਆਂ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਮੁੱਢਲੀ ਮੈਂਬਰਸ਼ਿਪ 'ਚੋਂ ਖਾਰਜ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਪ੍ਰੋਸ ਨੋਟ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਜਰਨਲ ਸਕੱਤਰ ਜਰਨੈਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਬਦਰਾ, ਜਰਨੈਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਜਵੇਹਾ ਪਿੰਡੀ, ਦਰਸਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਭੈਣੀ ਮਹਿਰਾਜ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਜੋ ਦੋਸ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਗੁਰਜੰਟ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਧੌਲਾ ਨੇ ਲਾਏ ਹਨ ਕਿ ਪਿੰਡ ਧੌਲਾ ਦਾ ਇਕਾਈ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਗੁਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਬਲਾਕ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਬਲੌਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਛੇਨੌਨ ਤੇ ਮਨੀ ਸਿੰਘ ਰੂੜੋਕੇ ਕਲਾਂ ਕਿ ਇਹ ਆਗੂ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਪ੍ਰਾਸੇਨ ਨਾਲ ਮਿਲ ਕੇ ਰਕਮਾਂ (ਪੈਸੇ) ਲੈਂਦੇ ਹਨ। ਪਰ ਅਸਲ ਸੱਚਾਈ ਇਹ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕੁੱਝ ਸਮਾਂ



ਪਹਿਲਾ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਕੌਰਕਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਪਿੰਡ ਇਕਾਈ ਧੌਲਾ ਅਤੇ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਕਨਵੀਨਰ ਕਮਲਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਉਸ ਨਾਲ ਜੋ ਆਗੂ ਭੈਣਾਂ ਹਨ, ਨੂੰ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਸੀ ਕਿ ਮੇਰੀ ਲੜਕੀ ਪੁਭਜੋਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਰਮੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਉਰਫ ਗੁਰੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਅਤਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਲਾ ਪੁਲਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਰਤੀ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਝਾਂਸਾ ਤੇ ਪੰਜ ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ ਲੈ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਜੋ ਅੱਜ ਤੱਕ ਵਾਪਸ ਨਹੀਂ ਆਈ। ਉਸ ਸਮੇਂ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਤਰਜ ਦੇ ਅਧਾਰ ਤੇ ਮਦਦ ਕੀਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਸਚਮੁਚ ਹੀ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਠਾਂਗੀ ਵੱਜੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ। ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਨੂੰ ਹੁਣ ਪਤਾ ਲੱਗਿਆ

ਸਿਧਾਂਤਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਛਿੱਕੇ ਟੰਗ ਕੇ ਥਾਣੇ ਦਾ ਗੱਟ ਘੰਗਿਆਂ ਤੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਧੌਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਪਾਣੀ ਵਾਲੀ ਟੈਂਕੀ ਉਪਰ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਚੜ੍ਹ ਗਈ। ਇਹਨਾਂ ਨੇ ਉਲਟਾ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੇ ਆਗੂਆਂ ਤੇ ਬਿਨਾਂ ਸਬੂਤ ਪੈਸੇ ਲੈਣ ਦੇ ਦੋਸ ਲਾਏ, ਜੋ ਉਹ ਬਿਲਕੁਲ ਗਲਤ ਹਨ। ਇਹਨਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਆਪ ਹੁਦਰੀਆ ਕਾਰਵਾਈਆ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਏਕਤਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਦੇ ਸਿਧਾਂਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਅਸੂਲਾਂ ਦੇ ਉਲਟ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਏਕਤਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਬਲਾਕ ਬਰਨਾਲਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਕਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਪਤਨੀ ਦਰਸਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਪਿੰਡ ਭੈਣੀ ਜੱਸਾ ਦੀ ਮੁਢਲੀ ਮੈਂਬਰਸ਼ਿਪ ਖਾਰਜ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ। ਅੱਜ ਤੋਂ ਕਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਜਥੇਬੰਦੀ ਦੀ ਕੋਈ ਆਗੂ ਨਹੀਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਤੇ ਜੋ ਪੂਰੇ ਪਰਮਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਦਾ ਕੇਸ ਹੈ। ਭਾਰਤੀ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਯੂਨੀਅਨ ਏਕਤਾ ਉਗਰਾਂਹਾ ਦਾ ਕੋਈ ਸੰਬੰਧ ਨਹੀਂ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਮਨੀ ਰੂੜੋਕੇ, ਪਿੰਡ ਇਕਾਈ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਬਲਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਮੇਜਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਨਿਰਮਲ ਸਿੰਘ,

ਜਸਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਗਾਂਧੀ ਸਿੰਘ, ਚੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ, ਮੰਗਲ ਸਿੰਘ ,ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਬਲਵੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ, ਗੁਰਜੰਟ ਸਿੰਘ, ਮੇਜਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੂਰਕੋਟ ,ਮਨਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਭੈਣੀ ਜੱਸਾ,ਲਖਵੀਰ ਕੌਰ ਧਨੌਲਾ ਅਮਰਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਬਡਬਰ, ਮਨਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਕੁਲਵਿੰਦਰ ਕੌਰ ਧੌਲਾ ਆਦਿ ਮੌਜੂਦ ਸਨ।

ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਆਦਰਸ਼ ਸਕੂਲ ਬਲੂਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਤੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਤਿਉਹਾਰ ਧੂਮਧਮ ਨਾਲ ਮਨਾਇਆ

ਹਰਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਗੋਲਣ ਡਿੱਥੀਵਿੰਡ/12 ਅਗਸਤ : ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਆਦਰਸ਼ ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਸੈਕੰਡਰੀ ਸਕੂਲ ਬਲੋਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅਧਿਆਪਕਾਂ ਦੇ ਸਹਿਯੋਗ ਨਾਲ ਤੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਤਿਉਹਾਰ ਬੜੇ ਉਤਸ਼ਾਹ ਨਾਲ ਮਨਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ। ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਕੂਲ ਦੀਆਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਸੱਭਿਆਚਾਰ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਲੋਕਨਾਚ, ਸੱਭਿਆਚਾਰਕ ਗੀਤ, ਸਕਿਟ, ਗਿੱਧਾ, ਭੰਗੜਾ ਆਦਿ ਪ੍ਰੋਗਰਾਮਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਹਿੱਸਾ ਲਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਸਕੂਲ ਮੁਖੀ ਜਰਨੈਲ ਸਿੰਘ, ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਅਧਿਆਪਕਾ ਰੁਪਿੰਦਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਸੱਭਿਆਚਾਰ,ਪੰਜਾਬ ਦੇ ਇਤਿਹਾਸ ਅਤੇ ਤੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਪਿਛੋਕੜ ਬਾਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ। ਮਾਸਟਰ ਜੱਸਣ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੇ ਸਟੇਜ ਸੈਕਟਰੀ ਦੀ ਭੂਮਿਕਾ ਨਿਭਾਈ ਅਤੇ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਯੋਗਤਾਵਾਂ ਦਾ ਆਯੋਜਨ ਕੀਤਾ। ਜੱਸ ਦਾ ਰੋਲ ਅਦਾ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਮੈਡਮ ਖੁਸ਼ਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ, ਰਿਤੂ ਰਾਣੀ ਅਤੇ ਨਵਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪ੍ਰਤਿਯੋਗਿਤਾਵਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਗ ਲੈਣ ਵਾਲੀਆਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੀ ਕਾਰਗੁਜ਼ਾਰੀ ਅਤੇ ਕਾਬਲੀਅਤ ਦੇ ਅਧਾਰ ਤੇ ਔਕ ਦੇ ਕੇ ਮਿਸ ਤੀਜ ਦੀ ਚੋਣ ਕੀਤੀ। ਜਿਸ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਸਭ ਤੋਂ ਵੱਧ ਔਕ ਲੈ ਕੇ ਬਰਵੀਂ ਕਲਾਸ ਦੀ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣ ਰਮਨਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਮਿਸ ਤੀਜ ਦਾ ਖਿਤਾਬ ਹਾਸਿਲ ਕੀਤਾ। ਬਾਰਵੀਂ ਜਮਾਤ ਦੇ ਸਾਇੰਸ ਗਰੁੱਪ ਦੀ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣ ਰਮਨਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਫਸਟ ਰਨਰ ਅੱਪ ਅਤੇ ਕਿਰਨਦੀਪ ਕੌਰ ਜਮਾਤ ਨੌਵੀਂ ਸੈਕੰਡ ਰਨਰ ਅੱਪ ਚੁਣੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ। ਮੈਡਮ ਸਰਬਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ,ਨਵਨੀਤ ਕੌਰ,ਅਮਨਦੀਪ ਸ਼ਰਮਾ ਅਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਭਜੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਨੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਗਰਾਮ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਲੋਕ ਨਾਚਾਂ ਲਈ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਕਰਵਾਈ। ਸਕੂਲ ਮਿਡ ਡੇ ਮੀਲ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਗੁਰਵਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਮੈਡਮ ਬਬੀਤਾ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਮਹੀਨੇ ਨਾਲ ਸਬੰਧਿਤ ਪਕਵਾਨ ਖੀਰ ਪੂੜੇ ਆਦਿ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ



ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਲਈ ਬਣਵਾਏ ਗਏ। ਸਕੂਲ ਦੀਆਂ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥਣਾਂ ਨੇ ਗਿੱਧਾ ਪਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ-ਨਾਲ ਪੀਪੀਯਾ ਝੂਟ ਕੇ ਪ੍ਰੋਗਰਾਮ ਦਾ ਆਨੰਦ ਮਾਣਿਆ। ਇਸ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਆਦਰਸ਼ ਸਕੂਲ ਬਲੋਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਤੀਆਂ ਦਾ ਤਿਉਹਾਰ ਅਮਿੱਟ ਯਾਦਾਂ ਛੱਡਦਾ ਹੋਇਆ ਯਾਦਗਾਰੀ ਹੋ ਨਿਬੜਿਆ। ਇਸ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਮੌਕੇ ਤੇ ਸਕੂਲ ਸਟਾਫ ਮੈਂਬਰ ਜਗਸੀਰ ਸਿੰਘ,ਮੈਡਮ ਕਾਦਮਬਰੀ, ਨਿਕਿਤਾ ,ਮੋਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕਰਨਪਾਲ ਸਿੰਘ ਆਦਿ ਹਾਜ਼ਿਰ ਰਹੇ।

ਰੀਜੈਂਸੀ ਫਿਨਕੋਰਪ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ				
ਰਜਿ. ਦਫਤਰ : ਯੂਨਾਈਟੇਡ ਨੈ. 57-58, ਚੌਥੀ ਮੰਜ਼ਿਲ, ਸੁਸ਼ਮਾ ਇਨਵੇਸਟਮੈਂਟ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ-ਐਂਬਾਲਾ ਹਾਈਵੇਅ				
ਜ਼ੀਰਕਪੁਰ, ਮੋਹਾਲੀ, ਪੰਜਾਬ-140603				
ਸੀਆਈਐਨ : L67120PB1993PLC013169, ਫੋਨ : +91-1762-424697				
ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ : www.regencyincorp.com, , ਈਮੇਲ ਆਈਡੀ : secretarial.regency@gmail.com				
ਮਿਤੀ 30.06.2023 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਦੇ ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ				
(ਰੁਪਏ ਲੱਖਾਂ 'ਚ)				
ਲਕੀ ਨੰ.	ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਤਦਨੁਸਾਰ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਸਾਲ ਖਾਤਮਾ
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	339.72	283.62	1348.99
2	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਘਾਟਾ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ, ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ)	37.05	19.36	127.38
3	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਘਾਟਾ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ (ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	37.05	19.36	127.38
4	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਘਾਟਾ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ (ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	27.42	14.33	92.50
5	ਕੁਲ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਜਿਸ ਵਿਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) ਅਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ))	27.42	14.33	92.50
6	ਸੁਨੀਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪੂੰਜੀ	1068.57	534.29	1068.57
7	ਰਾਖਵੇਂ (ਪੁਲਾਕਟ ਰਾਖਵੇਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਗੈਰ)			-
8	ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁ. 10/- ਹਰੇਕ)			
1	ਮੁੱਢਲੀ	0.26	0.27	0.87
2	ਡਿਲਟਿਡ	0.26	0.27	0.87
ਨੋਟ :				
1.) ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਔਕੜੇ ਸੇਬੀ (ਲਿਸਟਿੰਗ ਓਥਲੀਗੇਸ਼ਨਜ਼ ਐਂਡ ਡਿਸਕਲੋਜ਼ਰ ਰਿਕੁਆਰਮੈਂਟਸ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 2015 ਦੇ ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 33 ਤਹਿਤ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਗਏ ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਸਾਰ ਦੇ ਵਿਸਤਰਿਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਆਡੀਟ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਜਾਂਚੇ ਗਏ ਅਤੇ ਮਿਤੀ 12/08/2023 ਨੂੰ ਹੋਈ ਮੀਟਿੰਗ ਵਿਖੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਆਫ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮੌਜੂਰ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ। ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਸਟੇਟਮੈਂਟ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ (www.regencyincorp.com) ਅਤੇ ਬੀਐਸਈ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ (www.bseindia.com) 'ਤੇ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਹੈ।				
ਲਈ ਰੀਜੈਂਸੀ ਫਿਨਕੋਰਪ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ				
ਸਹੀ/-				
ਗੋਰਵ ਕੁਮਾਰ				
ਮੈਨੇਜਿੰਗ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ				
ਸਥਾਨ : ਜ਼ੀਰਕਪੁਰ				
ਮਿਤੀ : 12.08.2023				
ਡੀਆਈਐਨ : 06717452				

BCL Industries Limited				
ਰਜਿ. ਦਫਤਰ: ਹਾਜ਼ੀ ਰਤਨ ਲਿੰਕ ਰੋਡ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ, 151001				
ਫੋਨ: 0164-2240163, 2240443, 2211628, ਫੈਕਸ:0164-5003638				
ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ: www.bcl.ind.in ਈਮੇਲ : bcl@mittalgroup.co.in				
ਸੀਆਈਐਨ : L24231PB1976PLC003624				
ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਦੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ				
ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਕੋਂਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ		(ਰੁ. ਲੱਖਾਂ 'ਚ)	
	ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ)	(ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ)	(ਪੜਤਾਲੇ)	(ਪੜਤਾਲੇ)
ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	43047.71	37805.45	45767.36	182263.16
ਲਾਭ (ਟੈਕਸ ਅਤੇ ਵਾਧੂ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ)	2748.8	2350.77	3324.05	8548.99
ਲਾਭ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਵਾਧੂ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	2697.73	2350.77	3324.05	8548.99
ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਅਤੇ ਵਾਧੂ ਮੱਦਾਂ)	1975.52	1774.79	2459.61	6435.45
ਕੁੱਲ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ	1975.52	1774.79	2459.19	6564.94
ਗੁਰਮਤ ਕੀਤੀ ਸੁਨੀਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪੂੰਜੀ (ਸੁਨੀਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਰੁ. 10 ਹਰੇਕ)	2415.00	2415.00	2415.00	2415.00
ਹੋਰ ਸੁਨੀਤੀ	49252.75	37199.71	46616.12	46616.12
ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁ. 10/- ਹਰੇਕ) (ਸਾਲਾਨਾ ਨਹੀਂ)				
ਉ. ਮੁੱਢਲੀ (ਰੁ.)	7.71	7.35	10.06	27.45
ਅ. ਡਿਲਟਿਡ (ਰੁ.)	7.38	7.35	9.75	26.59
ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਈ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲਨ ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ				
ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	33481.81	37804.25	38350.9	163971.88
ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਵਾਧੂ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੱਦਾਂ)	1987.36	2383.92	3167.65	96021.29
ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ (ਵਾਧੂ ਮੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੱਦਾਂ)	1987.36	2383.92	3167.65	9621.29
ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ (ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਅਮਦਨ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	1519.9	1782.44	2326.39	7338.31
ਨੋਟ : ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਔਕੜੇ ਸੇਬੀ (ਲਿਸਟਿੰਗ ਐਂਡ ਅਦਰ ਡਿਸਕਲੋਜ਼ਰ ਰਿਕੁਆਰਮੈਂਟਸ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 2015 ਦੇ ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 33 ਤਹਿਤ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ (ਬੀਐਸਈ ਅਤੇ ਐਨਐਸਈ) ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਅਤੇ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲਨ ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦੇ ਵਰਵੇ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ ਹੈ। ਅਣਪੜਤਾਲੇ ਕਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ ਅਤੇ ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲਨ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਬੀਐਸਈ ਅਤੇ ਐਨਐਸਈ (ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ) ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਜੋ ਕਿ www.bseindia.com ਅਤੇ www.nseindia.com ਅਤੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ www.bcl.ind.in 'ਤੇ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਹੈ।				
ਲਈ ਅਤੇ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬੋਰਡ ਆਫ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਜ਼				
ਸਹੀ/-				
ਕੁਸ਼ਲ ਮਿੱਤਲ				
(ਮੈਨੇਜਿੰਗ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ)				
ਡੀਆਈਐਨ : 07276145				

ਰਵਿੰਦਰ ਹਾਈਟਜ਼ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

ਸੀਆਈਐਨ: L70109PB2019PLC049331

ਰਜਿ. ਦਫਤਰ: ਐਸੀਟੀ ਨੰ 71, ਪਹਿਲੀ ਮੰਜ਼ਿਲ, ਰੋਇਲ ਅਸਟੇਟ ਕੰਪਲੈਕਸ, ਜੀਰਕਪੁਰ, ਪੰਜਾਬ-140603

ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ: www.ravinderheights.com ਈਮੇਲ info@ravinderheights.com

ਟੈਲੀਫੋਨ: +91-11-43639000, ਫੈਕਸ. +91-11-43639015

RAVINDER
HEIGHTS

(ਰੁਪਏ ਲੱਖਾਂ 'ਚ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ)

Sr. No.	ਵੇਰਵੇ	ਸਟੈਂਡਅਲਨ	ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਖਾਤਮਾ	ਕੋਨਸੋਲੀਡੇਟਡ	ਵਿੱਤੀ ਸਾਲ ਖਾਤਮਾ					
		ਤਿਆਰੀ ਖਾਤਮਾ								
		ਜੂਨ 30, 2023	ਮਾਰਚ 31, 2023	ਜੂਨ 30, 2022	ਮਾਰਚ 31, 2023					
		ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ					
		ਜੂਨ 30, 2023	ਮਾਰਚ 31, 2023	ਜੂਨ 30, 2022	ਮਾਰਚ 31, 2023					
		ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ	ਅਣਪਛਾਤਲ					
1	ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਤੋਂ ਕੁੱਲ ਆਮਦਨ	35.28	35.28	35.28	141.12	16.68	1,177.11	2.77	1204.25	
2	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ, ਵਾਧੂ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੁੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ)	(24.05)	(36.24)	(15.81)	(92.15)	(193.97)	670.09	(104.44)	426.93	
3	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ (ਵਾਧੂ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੁੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	(24.05)	(36.24)	(15.81)	(92.15)	(193.97)	670.09	(104.44)	426.93	
4	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਲਗਾਤਾਰ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਦੇ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ (ਵਾਧੂ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੁੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	(19.26)	(31.36)	(10.32)	(70.99)	(192.14)	687.00	(79.78)	588.06	
5	ਸ਼ੁੱਧ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ ਟੁੱਟਵੇਂ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਦੇ ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ (ਵਾਧੂ ਅਤੇ/ਜਾਂ ਅਸਧਾਰਨ ਮੁੱਦਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ)	-	-	-	-	-	7.97	5.29	28.68	
6	ਕੁੱਲ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਸ਼ਮਲ ਲਾਭ/(ਹਾਨੀ) ਸਮੇਂ ਲਈ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ) ਤੇ ਹੋਰ ਵਿਆਪਕ ਆਮਦਨ (ਟੈਕਸ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ))	(19.26)	(31.36)	(10.32)	(70.99)	(192.14)	694.97	(74.49)	616.74	
7	ਸੁਨੀਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਪੂੰਜੀ	612.51	612.51	612.51	612.51	612.51	612.51	612.51	612.51	
8	ਰਾਖਵੇਂ (ਮੁਲਾਂਕਣ ਰਾਖਵੇਂ ਨੂੰ ਛੱਡ ਕੇ) ਜਿਵੇਂ ਕਿ ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਬੈਲੇਂਸ ਸ਼ੀਟ ਵਿਚ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਗਏ ਹਨ	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
9	ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਸ਼ੇਅਰ ਆਮਦਨ (ਰੁ. 1 ਹਰੇਕ) (ਲਗਾਤਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਟੁੱਟਵੇਂ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਲਈ)	1. ਮੁੱਢਲੀ ਅਤੇ ਡਲੂਟਿਡ- ਲਗਾਤਾਰ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਲਈ	(0.03)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.12)	(0.31)	1.12	(0.13)	0.96
	2. ਮੁੱਢਲੀ ਅਤੇ ਡਲੂਟਿਡ- ਟੁੱਟਵੇਂ ਕਾਰੋਬਾਰ ਲਈ	-	-	-	-	-	0.01	0.01	0.05	

ਨੋਟ :

- ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅੰਕੜੇ ਮਿਤੀ 30 ਜੂਨ 2023 ਨੂੰ ਖਤਮ ਹੋਏ ਤਿਆਰੀ ਦੇ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਸਾਰ ਹੈ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਸੋਧੀ (ਐਲਓਡੀਆਰ) ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ, 2015 ਦੇ ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ 33 ਤਹਿਤ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਵਿਖੇ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਗਏ।
- ਤਿਆਰੀ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜਿਆਂ ਦਾ ਪੂਰਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ ਸਟਾਕ ਐਕਸਚੇਂਜ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ, ਐਨਐਸਈ-<http://www.nseindia.com>, ਬੀਐਸਈ- <http://www.bseindia.com>, ਅਤੇ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ <http://www.ravinderheights.com> 'ਤੇ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਹੈ।
- ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਮਿਤੀ 11 ਅਗਸਤ, 2023 ਨੂੰ ਹਈਆਂ ਮੀਟਿੰਗਾਂ ਵਿਖੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਦੀ ਆਡਿਟ ਕਮੇਟੀ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਗੀਵਿਊ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਅਤੇ ਬੋਰਡ ਆਫ਼ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੁਆਰਾ ਮਨਜ਼ੂਰ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ।
- ਵਿੱਤੀ ਨਤੀਜੇ ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ ਐਕਟ 2013 ਦੇ ਸੈਕਸ਼ਨ 133 ਤਹਿਤ ਕੰਪਨੀਜ਼ (ਇਡੀਐਨ ਅਕਾਊਂਟਿੰਗ ਸਟੈਂਡਰਡ) ਰੁਲਜ਼ 2015 ਤਹਿਤ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਇਡੀਐਨ ਅਕਾਊਂਟਿੰਗ ਸਟੈਂਡਰਡ ("ਆਈਐਨਐਡੀ-ਏਐਸ") ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਾਵਧਾਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਮਾਪਦੰਡ ਮੁਤਾਬਕ ਤਿਆਰ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ।
- ਪਿਛਲੇ ਸਮਾਂ/ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜੇ ਵਰਤਮਾਨ ਸਮਾਂ/ਸਾਲ ਦੇ ਅੰਕੜਿਆਂ ਨਾਲ ਗ੍ਰੀਗਰੀਪ/ਗ੍ਰੀਕਲਾਸੀਫਾਈ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ ਤਾਂ ਜੋ ਤੁਲਨਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾ ਸਕੇ।

ਲਈ ਅਤੇ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਬੋਰਡ

ਸਹੀ/-

ਸੁਨੰਦਾ ਜੈਨ

ਚੇਅਰਪਰਸਨ ਕਮ ਮੈਨੇਜਿੰਗ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ

ਸਥਾਨ : ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ

ਮਿਤੀ : 11 ਅਗਸਤ, 2023